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BOS R0O30K-PS-RF10-VC-00,2-S75

FTERCEE: BOSO2HC
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Electrical data
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I INEE - LED &
TYEEBE - LED &Gt
EEM - LED 4

WHm

0.2m

BB L IEESS, M8x1-1f5E, 4-8t,
0.20 m, TPU

2.70 mm

Environmental conditions

EN 60068-2-27, fEHE
EN 60068-2-6, IREN

EfERE
RIRRE
BrESH

Functional safety

MTTF (40 °C)

2V

10 mA
2ms
10-30VDC
0.25ms
800 Hz

10 %

24V

50 mA
0.25ms

500m/s?X,Y,Z, 3x

10 ... 55Hz, double amplitude
1.5mm,X,Y,Z, 2h

-30...70 °C

-25..55°C

P67

104 a



FHERAR

BOS RO30K-PS-RF10-VC-00,2-575 SALLUrEE

sTRE{LE8: BOSO2HC

Interface Optical features
BORRES ik PNP - ER9f&25 (NO) KBS BRER
SEBEA /N 4 x4 mm
Material FARIER LED &I
ThEEIRER, X& BRI STREERGEIZS, =AEE
— U = 1 sﬁl' gt ERAIEE, =AAE
- ShERAER Sunlight: 10,000 lux,
ShER#ATEE PBT & ABS incandescent lamp: 3,000 lux
BEEHE PMMA VR, sm 2.0 mm
BEE 630 nm
Mechanical data Ll 7E 15 mm RSHO£EEE, BARY
EEH E®2.2mm
R+t 14x 4.2 x20.5mm Range/Distance
ER 759 fEFREE 3.30 mm
EEEmEE 0.1 mm
8 FERRAEERE Sn 30 mm

Connector Drawings
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Wiring Diagrams (Schematic)
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